
USD #383 Mail Ballot Election

Thursday, March 12, 2015 USD #383 Resolution Presented to Riley County

Wednesday, March 18, 2015 Riley County delivers plan to SOS Office via email

Friday, March 20, 2015

Sunday, April 12, 2015 Publish Notice of Election K.S.A. 25-105

Publish Notice of Registration Closing K.A.R. 7-23-4

Publish Notice of last day to automatically receive a ballot (30 days)

Publication of Public Scan test K.S.A. 25-4610 (b)

Publication of Public Canvass (K.S.A. 25-3104)

Friday, April 17, 2015 Deadline to mail ballots to Federal Service voters (45 days before election)

Friday, May 01, 2015 Public Scan Test in BOCC Meeting Room  K.S.A. 25-4610 (b)

Monday, May 04, 2015 Close of Registration for automatic mail-out ballot (30 day registration) 

(K.S.A. 25-436, K.S.A. 60-206)

Tuesday, May 12, 2015

Tuesday, May 12, 2015 Last day to Register (21 days prior) K.S.A. 25-2311

Wednesday, May 13, 2015 Mail out ballots (20 days prior to election) K.S.A.25-433 (a)

Appoint Special Election Board K.S.A. 25-437

Friday, May 29, 2015 Last Day to mail replacement ballots K.S.A. 25-437

Tuesday, June 02, 2015 Deadline for delivery of ballots 12:00 p.m. Noon  K.S.A. 25-433(b)

Tuesday, June 02, 2015 Election Day and Original Canvass   K.S.A. 25-437

Wednesday, June 03, 2015 Registration Books reopen K.S.A. 25-2311

Monday, June 08, 2015 Canvass K.S.A. 25-3101-04

Tuesday, June 09, 2015

Thursday, December 31, 2015 Deadline for filing of campaign finance report K.S.A 25-901

updated March 23, 2015

Election Day:  Tuesday, June 2, 2015

*All publications will be in the USD #383 official paper The Manhattan Mercury

Last day to apply for an advance ballot (21 days prior) K.S. A. 25-435

Deadline to request recount no later than 5:00 p.m. K.S.A. 25-3107

Received Approval from the Secretary  of State's Office 


